HEARING DEPARTMENT

HEARING DEPARTMENT

JUN 3 0 2011

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

1149 S. Hill St., 5th Fl., Los Angeles, CA 90015

In the Matter of:

MANUEL A. GONZALEZ

Member No.: 219130

A Member of the State Bar

On June 15, 2011, the State Bar, with the stated concurrence of the respondent, filed a request that this court remove as a condition of probation the requirement that respondent comply with rule 9.20 of the California Rules of Court. The stated reason for this request was that the inclusion of this requirement was not intended and was not necessary, given that the actual suspension agreed to by the parties, recommended by this court, and ordered by the Supreme Court was only 60 days.

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING, the requested relief is granted.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: June **30**, 2011

DONALD F. MILES
Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag \* 018 043 362

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on June 30, 2011, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

## ORDER MODIFYING TERMS OF PROBATION

in a sealed e	envelope fo	collection:	and mailing	on that	date as	follows
---------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	---------	---------	---------

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

MANUEL A. GONZALEZ MANUEL A GONZALEZ, ESQ. PO BOX 83637 SAN DIEGO, CA 92138

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

## **ELI MORGENSTERN, Enforcement, Los Angeles**

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on June 30, 2011.

Tammy Cleaver Case Administrator State Bar Court